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List of Approved High-Speed Inertial Profilers and Qualified Operators for 
Smoothness Measurements of Asphalt Pavements According to LS-296 

February 8, 2024 

Company Contacts 
Profiler 
Serial 

No. 
Qualified 
Operators 

Qualified to 
Conduct 

QA/Referee 
on MTO 

Contracts? 

Construction Testing Asphalt (CTA) 
Lab Ltd. 
25 Raglin Road,  
Cambridge, ON, N1T 1X9 
(519) 622-7023 

Peter Lung 
(905) 301-4162 
plung@ctalab.ca 
Ivana Lung 
(647) 227-5894 
ilung@ctalab.ca 

820209 • Peter Lung 
• Ivana Lung 

Yes 

Dufferin Construction (CRH) 
585 Michigan Drive, 
Oakville, ON L6L 0G1 

Vladimir Fleshin 
(416) 717-0032 
vladimir.fleshin@ca.crh.com 

170 • Vladimir Fleshin 
• Nihar Chougule 

No 

Englobe Corporation 
1821 Albion Road, Unit 7 
Toronto, ON, M9W 5W8 

Sanil Ganesh  
(647) 687-5534 
sanil.ganesh@englobecorp.com 
Alain Duclos 
(416) 554-4791 
alain.duclos@englobecorp.com 

820413 • Amitab Babulab 
• Armin Niazi 
• Lasitha DeSilva 

Yes 

mailto:plung@ctalab.ca
mailto:ilung@ctalab.ca
mailto:vladimir.fleshin@ca.crh.com
mailto:sanil.ganesh@englobecorp.com
mailto:alain.duclos@englobecorp.com
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Engtec Consulting Inc. 
2447 Anson Drive, Unit 1 
Mississauga, ON, L5S 1G1 

Salman Bhutta 
(905) 856-2988 
salman.bhutta@engtec.ca 
Farid Khan 
(905)865-2988 
farid.khan@engtec.ca 

830713 • Glenn Black 
• Salama Hassan 
• Mohammed El-Refai 

Yes 

Exp Services Inc. 
1595 Clark Blvd., 
Brampton, ON, L6T 4V1 

Eric Chan 
(416) 399-1070 
eric.chan@exp.com 
Sean Wing 
(647) 758-6273 
sean.wing@exp.com 

820511 
and 

820611 

• Sean Wing 
• Andrew Tung 
• Jerry Leung 
• Bryan Surima 
• Benji Jagger 

Yes 

Green Infrastructure Partners Inc.  
949 Wilson Avenue,  
North York, ON, M3K 1G2 

Yasmine Ibrahim 
(647) 972-9193 
YIbrahim@gipi.com 

821213 • Yasmine Ibrahim 
• Oussama Ibrahim 

No 

The Miller Group 
505 Miller Avenue, 
Markham, ON, L6G 1B2 

Carla Hariprashad 
(416) 791-3408 
carla.hariprashad@millergroup.ca 

A209 • Philippe Croteau 
• Oladotun Alade 

No 

mailto:salman.bhutta@engtec.ca
mailto:farid.khan@engtec.ca
mailto:eric.chan@exp.com
mailto:sean.wing@exp.com
mailto:YIbrahim@gipi.com
mailto:carla.hariprashad@millergroup.ca
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TBT Engineering Limited 
1918 Yonge Street,  
Thunder Bay, ON, P7E 6T9 

Doug Otto 
(807) 624-7559 
dottot@tbte.ca 
Alex Wells 
(807) 629-8881 
awells@tbte.ca 

831319 • Alex Wells  
• Yukyo Kurihara 
• Aaron Picard 

Yes 

Thurber Engineering Ltd. 
Unit1, 1795 Ironstone Manor,  
Pickering, ON, L1W 3W9 

Steven Jagdat 
(905) 829-8666 
sjagdat@thurber.ca 
Gordon Goode 
(647) 701-4512 
ggoode@thurber.ca 

830922 • Joe Lin   
• Gordon Goode 
• Shivpal Yadav 

Yes 

 

mailto:dottot@tbte.ca
mailto:awells@tbte.ca
mailto:sjagdat@thurber.ca
mailto:ggoode@thurber.ca
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Company Contacts 
Profiler 
Serial 

No. 
Qualified 
Operators 

Qualified to 
Conduct 

QA/Referee on 
MTO Contracts? 

Construction Testing Asphalt (CTA) 
Lab Ltd. 
25 Raglin Road,  
Cambridge, ON, N1T 1X9 
(519) 622-7023 

Peter Lung 
(905) 301-4162 
plung@ctalab.ca 
Ivana Lung 
(647) 227-5894 
ilung@ctalab.ca 

820209 • Peter Lung 
• Peter CW Lung 

Yes 

Dufferin Construction (CRH) 
585 Michigan Drive, 
Oakville, ON L6L 0G1 

Vladimir Fleshin 
(416) 717-0032 
vladimir.fleshin@ca.crh.com 

170 • Vladimir Fleshin 
• Nihar Chougule 

No 

Englobe Corporation 
1821 Albion Road, Unit 7 
Toronto, ON, M9W 5W8 

Sanil Ganesh  
(647) 687-5534 
sanil.ganesh@englobecorp.com 
Alain Duclos 
(416) 554-4791 
alain.duclos@englobecorp.com 

820413 • Amitab Babulab 
• Armin Niazi 
• Lasitha DeSilva 

Yes 

mailto:plung@ctalab.ca
mailto:ilung@ctalab.ca
mailto:vladimir.fleshin@ca.crh.com
mailto:sanil.ganesh@englobecorp.com
mailto:alain.duclos@englobecorp.com
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Engtec Consulting Inc. 
2447 Anson Drive, Unit 1 
Mississauga, ON, L5S 1G1 

Salman Bhutta 
(905) 856-2988 
salman.bhutta@engtec.ca 
Farid Khan 
(905)865-2988 
farid.khan@engtec.ca 

830713 • Salama Hassan 
• Mohammed El-Refai 

Yes 

Exp Services Inc. 
1595 Clark Blvd., 
Brampton, ON, L6T 4V1 

Eric Chan 
(416) 399-1070 
eric.chan@exp.com 
Sean Wing 
(647) 758-6273 
sean.wing@exp.com 

820511 
and 

820611 

• Andrew Tung 
• Jerry Leung 
• Bryan Surima 
• Benji Jagger 
• Adrian Pim 

Yes 

 

mailto:salman.bhutta@engtec.ca
mailto:farid.khan@engtec.ca
mailto:eric.chan@exp.com
mailto:sean.wing@exp.com

